
Schedule 2024-2025

Important Dates

The Knights Kids Afterschool Program follows the LNC Elementary 2024-2025 School
Calendar. For an additional fee paid through PayPal, Extended Day options are
available for the dates listed below. Each of these days will require registration 2-4
weeks before the workday. Specific registration information for each of these days will
be communicated by the Director. Knights Kids is closed on Remote Learning Days.

The first day of Knights Kids Afterschool Program will be Thursday, August 8, 2024.

Teacher Workdays: Knights Kids Afterschool Program will offer childcare from
8:30am-6:00pm for an additional cost on Teacher Workdays. The cost of childcare for
each workday is an additional $50 for one child, $85 for two children or $115 for three
children.

■ Monday, October 14, 2024

Remote Learning Days & School Holidays: Knights Kids Afterschool Program will be
CLOSED on the following days:

■ Monday, September 2, 2024
■ Thursday, October 3, 2024
■ Wednesday, October 9, 2024 - Friday, October 11, 2024
■ Friday, November 1, 2024
■ Monday, November 11, 2024
■ Tuesday, November 26, 2024 – Friday, November 29, 2024
■ Friday, December 20, 2024 - Friday, January 3, 2025
■ Monday, January 20, 2025
■ Thursday, February 13, 2025 - Friday, February 14, 2025
■ Monday, March 17, 2025 – Friday, March 21, 2025
■ Friday, April 18, 2025
■ Monday, April 21, 2025
■ Friday, May 2, 2025

The last day of Knights Kids Afterschool Program will be Thursday, May 22, 2025.

https://www.lncharter.org/cms/lib/NC02225560/Centricity/Domain/562/2024-2025_SchoolYearCalendar.pdf
https://www.lncharter.org/cms/lib/NC02225560/Centricity/Domain/562/2024-2025_SchoolYearCalendar.pdf

